Form PT0-1595 REC 102 (Revard/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) PATEN	948083 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COM U.S. Patent and Tradem
Tab settings $\Rightarrow \Rightarrow \Rightarrow \forall \qquad \forall$	V V V
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	s: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereo
1. Name of conveying party(ies): ANDREW DOVELL	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: <u>MURRAY BURNS DOVELL</u>
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🖌 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	7
Assignment Merger	
	Street Address: Unit 8/16 Mitala St.
	Newport, NSW 2106, Australia
Other	
	City:State:Zip:
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
Additional numbers	
	6. Total number of applications and patents involv
Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Sung I. Oh Squire_Sanders & Dempsey I.I.P.	6. Total number of applications and patents involv
Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Sung I. Oh	6. Total number of applications and patents involv 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 Enclosed
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Sung I. Oh Squire_Sanders & Dempsey I.I.P.	6. Total number of applications and patents involv 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Enclosed
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Sung I. Oh Squire, Sanders & Dempsey LLP Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involv 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit accou
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Sung I. Oh Squire, Sanders & Dempsey LLP Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involv 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit accou 8. Deposit account number:
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Sung I. Oh Squire_Sanders & Dempsey I.I.P.	6. Total number of applications and patents involv 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit accounts
Additional numbers : 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Sung I. Oh Internal Address:Squire, Sanders & Dempsey LLP Internal Address:Squire, Sanders & Dempsey LLP Street Address:Sold S. Figueroa Street 14th Floor	6. Total number of applications and patents involv 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit accou 8. Deposit account number:
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Sung I. Oh Internal Address: Street Address: 801 S. Figueroa Street	 6. Total number of applications and patents involv 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 ☐ Enclosed ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit accou 8. Deposit account number:
Additional numbers : 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Sung I. Oh Internal Address:Squire, Sanders & Dempsey LLP Internal Address:Squire, Sanders & Dempsey LLP Street Address:Squire, Sanders & Dempsey LLP Squire, Sanders & Dempsey LLP Street Address:Squire, Sanders & Dempsey LLP Squire, Sand	6. Total number of applications and patents involve 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 □ Enclosed ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
Additional numbers : 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Sung I. Oh Internal Address: Squire, Sanders & Dempsey LLP Internal Address: Street Address: Street Address: 801 S. Figueroa Street 14th Floor City: Los Angeles State: Cate Cate	6. Total number of applications and patents involve 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 07-1853 (any deficiency)
Additional numbers : 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Sung I. Oh Internal Address:Squire, Sanders & Dempsey LLP Internal Address:Squire, Sanders & Dempsey LLP Street Address:Squire, Sanders & Dempsey LLP Squire, Sanders & Dempsey LLP Street Address:Squire, Sanders & Dempsey LLP Squire, Sand	6. Total number of applications and patents involv 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit accou 8. Deposit account number: 07-1853 (any deficiency)
Additional numbers : 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Sung I. Oh Internal Address:Squire, Sanders & Dempsey LLP Internal Address:Squire, Sanders & Dempsey LLP Street Address:Squire, Sanders & Dempsey LLP Street Address:Squire, Sanders & Dempsey LLP City:SourcesState:Street 14th Floor City:StreetState:CA_Zip:90017 DO NOT US 9. Signature. Sung I. Oh, Reg. No. 45,583	6. Total number of applications and patents involv 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit accou 8. Deposit account number: 07-1853 (any deficiency)
Additional numbers : 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Sung I. Oh Internal Address: Squire, Sanders & Dempsey LLP Internal Address: Squire, Sanders & Dempsey LLP Street Address: 801 S. Figueroa Street 14th Floor City: Los Angeles State: CA Zip: 90017 DO NOT US D. Signature.	6. Total number of applications and patents involv 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit accou 8. Deposit account number: 07-1853 (any deficiency) E THIS SPACE

PATENT REEL: 016282 FRAME: 0080

DEED OF CONFIRMATION AND ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF ASSIGNMENT

THIS DEED is made on 11 February 2005.

BETWEEN the following parties:

1. **ANDREW DOVELL,** Naval Architect, c/- Murray Burns Dovell, of Unit 8/ 16 Mitala St, Newport, NSW 2106, Australia; (the *Assignor*); and

2. **MURRAY BURNS DOVELL,** a Partnership, of Unit 8/ 16 Mitala St, Newport, NSW 2106, Australia (the *Assignee*).

RECITALS

- A. The Assignor was at all material times a partner of the Assignee and the Assignor and the Assignee had an arrangement with Surf Hardware International Pty Limited ('Surf Hardware') to conduct research and development work on behalf of Surf Hardware in relation to novel surfboard fin designs and fin attachment systems. Pursuant to this arrangement, the Assignor conducted certain research and development work which resulted in the creation of a novel 'fin for surfcraft' (the 'Invention').
- B. The Assignor is the inventor in respect of the Invention.
- C. At all times, it was understood by the Assignor and the Assignee that all intellectual property rights in the Invention (the 'Intellectual Property Rights') would be owned by Surf Hardware.

This Deed witnesses that:

1. Assignment of the Patents

The Assignor and the Assignee confirm and acknowledge that, for good and valuable consideration (the receipt of which is acknowledged by the Assignee), the Assignor did, on or about 12 November 2002 assign, transfer and set over to the Assignee his entire right, title and interest in and to the Intellectual Property Rights, including the rights to file any patent, design patent, design or other applications in respect of the Intellectual Property Rights.

2. **Governing Law**

This Deed is governed by the laws of New South Wales. The parties submit to the nonexclusive jurisdiction of courts exercising jurisdiction there.

EXECUTED by the parties as a Deed:

Signed by Andrew Dovell

in the presence of:

Andrew Dovell

Signature

Signature Witness

Print Name of Withess

Signed for and on behalf of MURRAY BURNS DOVELL by in the presence of:

Signature of Witness

Signature

Print Name of Witness

Name of Signatory

Position

pvms S0110781168v1 201423384 11.2.2005

RECORDED: 02/22/2005